HOSES CATALOGUE
2
This catalogue has been designed to provide a complete guide to our hydraulic hoses and
offer useful technical data for the product range.
The hydraulic hoses shown in this catalogue are designed to meet or exceed DIN, SAE, and
EN specifications,  providing reliability in demanding service  conditions of applications such
as:
♦ Earth moving equipment.

Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.18 90 14500 1000 3625 250 11.8 4.8
16
3  03 1SN-03
0.23 100 13050 900 3263 225 13.4 6.4 ¼ 04 1SN-04
0.27 115 12325 850 3118 215 15.0 7.9
16
5  05 1SN-05
0.34 130 10440 720 2610 180 17.4 9.5 ⅜ 06 1SN-06
0.42 180 9280 640 2320 160 20.6 12.7 ½ 08 1SN-08
0.48 200 7540 520 1885 130 23.7 16.0 ⅝ 10 1SN-10
0.60 240 6090 420 1523 105 27.7 19.0 ¾ 12 1SN-12
0.90 300 5075 350 1276 88 35.6 25.4 1 16 1SN-16
1.20 420 3625 250 914 63 43.5 31.8 1¼ 20 1SN-20
1.47 500 2900 200 725 50 50.6 38.1 1½ 24 1SN-24
1.97 630 2320 160 580 40 64.0 50.8 2 32 1SN-32
2.60 760 2320 160 580 40 76.5 63.5 2½ 40 1SN-40
2.74 900 2030 140 508 35 88.5 72.6 3 48 1SN-48
Hydraulic Hoses
12
2SN – TWO WIRE BRAIDS HOSE
High Pressure Hydraulic Lines

Hose I.D Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.29 90 23925 1650 6018 415 13.4 4.8
16
3  03 2SN-03
0.40 100 23200 1600 5800 400 15.0 6.4 ¼ 04 2SN-04
0.45 115 20300 1400 5075 350 16.6 7.9
16
5  05 2SN-05
0.56 130 19140 1320 4785 330 19.0 9.5 ⅜ 06 2SN-06
0.66 180 15950 1110 3988 275 22.2 12.7 ½ 08 2SN-08
0.79 205 14500 1000 3625 250 25.4 16.0 ⅝ 10 2SN-10
0.93 240 12325 850 3118 215 29.3 19.0 ¾ 12 2SN-12
1.39 300 9425 650 2393 165 38.1 25.4 1 16 2SN-16
2.04 420 7250 500 1813 125 48.3 31.8 1¼ 20 2SN-20
2.27 500 5220 360 1305 90 54.6 38.1 1½ 24 2SN-24
2.87 630 4500 310 1131 78 67.0 50.8 2 32 2SN-32
3.78 760 4350 300 1090 75 79.3 63.5 2½ 40 2SN-40
4.00 900 2900 200 725 50 91.3 76.2 3 48 2SN-48
Hydraulic Hoses
13
4SP – FOUR WIRE SPIRALS HOSE
Very High Pressure Power Lines

Pressure
Working
Pressure
Hose
O/D
Hose I.D
Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.61 150 26100 1800 6525 450 17.7 6.4 ¼ 04 4SP-04
0.85 180 25810 1780 6453 445 21.3 9.5 ⅜ 06 4SP-06
0.95 230 24070 1660 6018 415 24.4 12.7 ½ 08 4SP-08
1.14 250 20300 1400 5075 350 28.0 16.0 ⅝ 10 4SP-10
1.49 300 20300 1400 5075 350 32.0 19.0 ¾ 12 4SP-12
2.06 340 16240 1120 4060 280 39.2 25.4 1 16 4SP-16
3.22 460 12180 840 3045 210 50.0 31.8 1¼ 20 4SP-20
3.74 560 10730 740 2683 185 57.0 38.1 1½ 24 4SP-24
4.50 660 10150 700 2538 175 69.8 50.8 2 32 4SP-32
Hydraulic Hoses
14
4SH – FOUR WIRE SPIRALS HOSE
Very High Pressure Power Lines

Radius
mm
Burst
Pressure
Working
Pressure
Hose
O/D
Hose I.D
Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
1.33 280 24360 1680 6090 420 28.5 16.0 ⅝ 10 4SH-10
1.53 280 24360 1680 6090 420 32.2 19.0 ¾ 12 4SH-12
2.14 340 22040 1520 5510 380 38.4 25.4 1 16 4SH-16
2.50 460 18850 1300 4713 325 45.2 31.8 1¼ 20 4SH-20
3.40 560 16820 1160 4205 290 53.5 38.1 1½ 24 4SH-24
4.70 700 14500 1000 3625 250 68.0 50.8 2 32 4SH-32
Hydraulic Hoses
15
R15 – FOUR OR SIX WIRE SPIRALS HOSE
Heavy Duty Power Lines

Bend
Radius
mm
Burst
Pressure
Working
Pressure
HOSE
O/D
Hose I.D Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
1.50 267 24000 1655 6000 420 36.1 19.0 ¾ 12 R15-12
2.10 267 24000 1655 6000 420 42.9 25.4 1 16 R15-16
3.60 330 24000 1655 6000 420 51.5 31.8 1¼ 20 R15-20
5.10 445 24000 1655 6000 420 58.2 38.1 1½ 24 R15-24
Hydraulic Hoses
16
R5 – ONE WIRE BRAID, ONE TEXTILE BRAID HOSE
Medium Pressure Lines

Radius
mm
Burst
Pressure
Working
Pressure
HOSE
O/D
Hose I.D Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.37 127 928 64 290 20 23 12.7 ½ 08 SKY20-08
0.43 160 928 64 290 20 26 16.0 ⅝ 10 SKY20-10
0.53 190 928 64 290 20 30 19.0 ¾ 12 SKY20-12
0.71 254 928 64 290 20 37 25.4 1 16 SKY20-16
1.01 320 928 64 290 20 45 32.0 1¼ 20 SKY20-20
1.29 380 928 64 290 20 52 38.1 1½ 24 SKY20-24
1.58 445 928 64 290 20 60 44.5 1¾ 28 SKY20-28
1.66 510 928 64 290 20 65 51.0 2 32 SKY20-32
2.45 635 928 64 290 20 80 63.5 2½ 40 SKY20-40
2.69 762 928 64 290 20 92 76.2 3 48 SKY20-48
3.77 1016 928 64 290 20 118 101.6 4 64 SKY20-64
Industrial Hoses
24
RF –TEXTILE BRAID OIL HOSE
REF. SPECIFICATION

Radius
mm
Burst
Pressure
Working
Pressure
HOSE
O/D
Hose I.D
Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.74 -0.93 152 435 30 145 10 36 25.4 1 16 OSDH451-16
0.95 -0.93 192 435 30 145 10 43 32.0 1¼ 20 OSDH451-20
1.20 -0.93 228 435 30 145 10 49 38.1 1½ 24 OSDH451-24
1.42 -0.93 267 435 30 145 10 56 44.5 1¾ 28 OSDH451-28
1.69 -0.93 306 435 30 145 10 63 50.8 2 32 OSDH451-32
2.10 -0.93 381 435 30 145 10 76 63.5 2½ 40 OSDH451-40
2.68 -0.93 457 435 30 145 10 89 76.2 3 48 OSDH451-48
3.61 -0.93 540 435 30 145 10 105 90.0 3½ 56 OSDH451-64
4.10 -0.93 610 435 30 145 10 117 101.6 4 64 OSDH451-64
6.10 -0.93 762 435 30 145 10 145 127.0 5 80 OSDH451-80
7.68 -0.93 915 435 30 145 10 170 152.4 6 96 OSDH451-96
Industrial Hoses
27
ABCSD-741
DRY BULK MATERIALS SUCTION & DISCHARGE HOSE

Radius
mm
Burst
Pressure
Working
Pressure
HOSE
O/D
Hose I.D
Hose
dash
size
Part
Number
Kg/m Bar Psi Bar Psi Bar mm mm Inch
0.91 0.93 155 435 30 145 10 39.0 25.4 1 16 ABCSD741-16
1.08 0.93 190 435 30 145 10 45.0 32.0 1¼ 20 ABCSD741-20
1.43 0.93 230 435 30 145 10 52.0 38.0 1½ 24 ABCSD741-24
2.01 0.93 305 435 30 145 10 66.0 50.8 2 32 ABCSD741-32
2.44 0.93 380 435 30 145 10 78.5 63.5 2½ 40 ABCSD741-40
3.13 0.93 460 435 30 145 10 92.0 76.2 3 48 ABCSD741-48
3.82 0.93 540 435 30 145 10 107.0 90.0 3½ 56 ABCSD741-56
4.61 0.93 610 435 30 145 10 120.0 101.6 4 64 ABCSD741-64
6.86 0.93 765 435 30 145 10 149.0 127.0 5 80 ABCSD741-80
8.78 0.93 915 435 30 145 10 174.5 152.4 6 96 ABCSD741-96
13.82 0.93 1220 435 30 145 10 229.0 203.2 8 128 ABCSD741-128
17.03 0.93 1525 435 30 145 10 281.0 254.0 10 160 ABCSD741-160
Industrial Hoses
28
NON-TOXIC STEEL SPIRAL PVC HOSE
REF. SPECIFICATION